 PLUTO
 Safety-PLC
Manual
Absolute encoders
PlutoEncoderManual_Eng_v2A.doc www.jokabsafety.com
1
Table of contents:
1 General ..................................................................................................................................3

cylinder which is limited by a maximum pump capacity.
3.4 Technical data
Type designation: RSA 597
Interface: CAN04
Article number, Leine&Linde: 535503-01
Article number, Jokab: 20-070-36
 Encoder data
Type RSA 597
Operating temperature -40°C .. +70°C
Storage temperature -30°C .. +70°C
Ingress protection class IP-67 according to IEC 60529
                At shaft inlet IP-66 according to IEC 60529
Vibration (55 to 2000Hz) < 300 m/s2 according to IEC 60068-2-6(1)
Shock (6ms) < 2000 m/s2 according to IEC 60068-2-27
Cover material Aluminium
Cover surface treatment Coated and cromated or anodized
Weight Approx. 300g
Accuracy and resolution
Resolution 13 Bit, 8192 positions per revolution
Accuracy ± ½ LSB
3.4.1 Electrical data
 Power supply 9-36 Vdc
Polarity protected Yes
Output interface CAN Open
Short circuit protected Yes
Interface CAN specifications 2.0 part A and B
Application layer Safe Encoder
Baud rate1 5 kbit/s - 1 Mbit/s
CAN identifier 3 bit hardware adjustable
Address input2 Active low
Code type Binary
Programmable functions Resolution, Preset
   Direction, Baud rate
  Node ID
Current consumption 50mA @ 24Vdc
Max curent consumption 100mA
1 Default baud rate is 500kbit/s
Note: Baud rate and CAN identifier could
be ordered with pre-selected values from
Leine & Linde or
programmed via the CAN Open interface.
PlutoEncoderManual_Eng_v2A.doc www.jokabsafety.com
7
3.4.2 Mechanical data
Shaft option
Shaft type Ø 10 with face
Axial shaft load 50 N
Radial shaft load 60 N
Mech. permissible
speed
6000 rpm (12 000)
Shaft material Stainless steel
Moment of inertia 2,0 x 10-6 kgm2
Flange option
Flange type 63, Synchro
Outer diameter ø58 mm
Mounting holes 3 x M4
Flange material Aluminium
Surface treatment Anodized
PlutoEncoderManual_Eng_v2A.doc www.jokabsafety.com
8
4 Multiturn encoder RSA 698
4.1 Connectors
4.2 Indicators
STATUS: Follows the CANopen standard.
Green OK
Flashing red/green Fault
Example:
Wrong baudrate
Baudrate conflict
Flashing green/short red No contact with bus
MODULE: Indicates sensor status.
Green OK